

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1426 OF 2001

M/S. BARAKA OVERSEAS TRADERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL OF FOREIGN TRADE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/05/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. V. Balachandran,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant even on second call.

The civil appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

[Usha Bhardwaj]

[Madhu Saxena]

Signed order is placed on the file.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.1426 OF 2001

M/s Baraka Overseas Traders

...Appellant(s)

Versus

Director General of Foreign Trade & Anr.

..Respondent(s)

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellant even on second

call. The civil appeal is dismissed.

.....J.

[RUMA PAL]

.....J.

[DALVEER BHANDARI]

New Delhi,

May 03, 2006.