

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 2/2006 In CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1426 OF 2001

M/S. BARAKA OVERSEAS TRADERS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DIRECTOR GENERAL OF FOREIGN TRADE & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For restoration of appeal and office report)

Date: 24/07/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amarjit Singh, ASG

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr.V.K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The order passed dated 3.5.2006 passed by this Court is recalled. The appeal is restored to its original number. I.A.No.2 is allowed accordingly.

(Meenu Sethi)

Court Master

(Khushi Ram)

Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO.2

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1426/2001

M/s Baraka Overseas Traders ... Appellant

VERSUS

Director General of Foreign .. Respondent
Trade & Anr. s

O R D E R

The order passed dated 3.5.2006 passed by this Court is recalled. The appeal is restored to its original number. I.A.No.2 is allowed accordingly.

.....J.

(S.B.SINHA)

.....J.

(DALVEER BHANDARI)

New Delhi,

July 24, 2006.